
ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAM FOR 2024 / 2025 

DATE EVENT I HOST/HOSTESS TIME COST 
i 

Tues, - November 12 Bin90 starts Rick/, Bob 7:00 P.M. $ 

Thur. - November 14 Shriners (Cards & Luncheon) 11 :oa AM. $5.00 

Thur. - November 21 Park Breakfast Ron, Al, Tim, & Dick 9:00 AM. 

Thur, - Novrmber 28 Thanksgiving ·Potluck Renate 2:00 P.M. 

Thur. - December 12 Shriner's (Cards & uncheon) 11:00.AM. $5.00 

Mon. - December 16 Gotfcart Parade (meet at hall) Rick Eastling and Renate 6:00 P.M. 

After Parade: Cookies & Hot Co.coa @ hall 

Wed. - December 25 Christmas Potltick Renate 2:00 P.M. 

Tues. - December 31 New Year's Eve Party Lindsay & Dick 7:00 P.M. 

Thur, - January 9 Shriner's (Cards & Luncheon) 11:0QAM. $5.00 

Mon .. - January 13 Baked Potato Bar Bryon & Ellen / Dean & Karen 5:00 P.M. $6.00 

January 19 - January 25 CRUISE 

Mon. - January 27 Chili Dump Deall! & Karen / Bryon & Ellen 5:00 P.M. 

Fri. - January 31 Italian Night Brenda & Tom / Beverly 5:00 P.M. $6.00 

Mon. - February 3 Mem's Breakfast Lynn & Ginny 9:00 AM. $2.00 

Thur, Feb 6 - Sat. Feb. 8 Rummage Sale Renate 

Sun. - February 9 Superbowl Party Karem & Sharon 7:00 P.M. 

Wed. - February 12 Shuffleboard Tournament Dave& Fran 10:00:AM. $ 

Thur. - February 13 Shriner's (Cards & Luncheon) 11 :00 AM. $5.00 

Wed. - February 19 Lady's Tea Carot& Fran 11:0QAM. 

Sat. - February 22 Anniversary Dimner Renate & Committee 5:00 P.M. $6.00 

Sun. - February 23 Senior 01¥mpics Linda Pooh1 

Thur. - February 27 Birthday Potluck Lynn & Gladys 5:00 P.M. 

Sun. - March 2 Memioriatl Service Hazelene Holland & Gladys Bliss 2:00 P.M. 

Thur. - Ma�ch 13 Shriner's (Cards & Luncheon) 11:00AM. $5.00 

Sat. - March 15 Appreciation P0tluck (Hippies - 60's &, ?O's) Jackie 5:00 P.M. 

Fri. - Marc� 21 Theater Night Jackie Tidball 7:00 P.M. $10.00 

Sun. - March 23 Ice Cream Social Marslna & Carol 1:00 P.M. $ 

90 TH Birthday Milestone Anniversary Honorees Entertainment Committee.: 
NOTE: Please remember to bring 

Richard Worden 60 Yrs.: Bob & Karen Meredith Renate Anderson your own place settings for the 
Larry & Angie Nicholson Kay Kowatch & Karen Meredith dinners. Coffee & tea will be 

50 Yrs.: Brian & Brenda Barden, Lincfa Poole & Marsha Roe 
served. For all other beverages. 

50/50 WILL BE HELD AT ALL PARK SPONSERED EVENTS• • Jackie Tidball & Rick Roe 
bring your own. 


